ARKANSAS SENATE

90th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2015

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 828

TO CREATE THE ARKANSAS HEALTH INSURANCE INNOVATION ACT OF 2015; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 828

Amend Senate Bill No. 828 as originally introduced:

Add Senators J. Hendren, Rapert as cosponsors of the bill

AND

Add Representative Collins as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Page 1, line 13, delete "CARE; TO CREATE THE ARKANSAS" and substitute "CARE;"

AND

Page 1, delete line 14

AND

Page 1, line 15, delete "COMMITTEE; TO" and substitute "TO"

AND

Page 1, line 33, delete "Innovation" and substitute "Innovation, commonly referred to as "Section 1332 Waivers","

AND

Page 2, line 25, delete "is to explore" and substitute "is to encourage the executive and legislative branches to explore"

AND

Page 2, line 27, delete "care, including without" and substitute "care."



AND

Page 2, delete line 28

AND

Page 2, delete lines 31 through 33 and substitute the following:
"The Governor is authorized to:"

AND

Page 3, line 1, delete "1555;" and substitute "155, Subpart N; and"

AND

Page 3, line 2, delete "any other"

AND

Page 3, line 3, delete "subchapter; and" and substitute "subchapter."

AND

Page 3, delete lines 4 through 8 and substitute the following:

"(b) Any waiver submitted under this section shall have legislative approval under this section."

AND

- Page 3, delete lines 33 through 36 and substitute the following:

 "(e)(1) Joint waiver applications shall have rules submitted as authorized by the entities listed in § 23-61-904(a)-(d) that have been selected for the joint waiver application.
- (2) The Governor shall determine rule distribution and priority in the case of a joint waiver application.
- (f) In the event of a conflict between the rules promulgated under this subchapter by different entities, priority shall be given to any rule that has been approved or formally reviewed by the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services or other federal agency."

AND

Page 4, line 1, delete "(f)" and substitute "(g)"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 6 through 36

AND

Page 5, delete lines 1 through 30

AND

Page 5, line 32, delete "SECTION 3." and substitute "SECTION	Page	line 32,	delete "SECTION	3." and	substitute	"SECTION	2."
--	------	----------	-----------------	---------	------------	----------	-----

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time a	and
By: Senator D. Sanders	
JMB/JMB - 03-16-2015 16:39:50	
JMB353	Secretary